Area’

Anchorage, AK
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Danville, IL

Urban Honolulu, HI

Baton Rouge, LA
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI
Elizabethtown-Fort Knox, KY
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, Ml Div.
Logan, UT-ID

Bloomington, IN

Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV
Miami-Miami Beach-Kendall, FL Div.
Provo-Orem, UT

Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL

Decatur, IL

Pittsfield, MA NECTA

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC
Gadsden, AL

Fairbanks, AK

Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA
Crestview-Fort Walton Beach-Destin, FL
Boise City, ID

Houma-Thibodaux, LA

Niles-Benton Harbor, MI

Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX

St. George, UT

Northern Virginia, VA

Montgomery, AL

Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL
Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL

West Palm Beach-Boca Raton-Delray Beach, FL Div.

Fort Wayne, IN

Jackson, MI

Saginaw, Ml

Greenville, NC
Hickory-Lenoir-Morganton, NC
Tulsa, OK
Bloomsburg-Berwick, PA

Port St. Lucie, FL

Kokomo, IN

Bowling Green, KY
Lexington-Fayette, KY
Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI
Kalamazoo-Portage, MI
Lansing-East Lansing, M

Industry®

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

July '23
12,500
1,200
600
27,600
45,600
4,600
2,900
26,300
3,900
3,300
80,700
56,600
31,400
4,000
3,100
2,100
41,100
1,100
3,300
22,600
8,000
35,100
5,600
2,200
18,500
10,300
83,600
7,500
41,100
20,500
43,800
12,600
2,600
3,900
3,900
5,300
26,200

14,400
1,400
4,200

15,300

29,900
7,400

10,400

July '24
14,900
1,400
700
32,100
53,000
5,300
3,300
29,900
4,400
3,700
90,400
63,000
34,900
4,400
3,400
2,300
45,100
1,200
3,600
24,600
8,700
38,100
6,100
2,400
20,100
11,200
90,800
8,100
44,200
22,100
47,200
13,600
2,800
4,200
4,200
5,700
28,400

15,400
1,500
4,500

16,400

32,100
7,900

11,100

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

2,400
200
100

4,500

7,400
700
400

3,600
500
400

9,700

6,400

3,500
400
300
200

4,000
100
300

2,000
700

3,000
500
200

1,600
900

7,200
600

3,100

1,600

3,400

1,000
200
300
300
400

2,200

1,000
100
300

1,100

2,200
500
700

19%
17%
17%
16%
16%
15%
14%
14%
13%
12%
12%
11%
11%
10%
10%
10%
10%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%

%
%
%
%
%
%
%

AGC

gain/loss % change

26
142
180

10

3

72
103

16

89
103

2
5

17
103
123
142

13
180
123

32

72

24

89
142

44

64

4

80

23

44

21

61
142
123
123
103

28

61
180
123

58

28

89

72
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Industr)(2

July '23

July '24

12-month  12-month
gain/loss % change




12-month  12-month



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023-July 2024

Area’

McAllen-Edinburg-Mission, TX

Tyler, TX

Waco, TX

Appleton, W

Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.
Prescott, AZ

Hanford-Corcoran, CA

San Rafael, CA Div.

Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA
Visalia-Porterville, CA

Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA
Waterbury, CT NECTA

Dover, DE

Panama City, FL

Pocatello, ID

Kankakee, IL

Peoria, IL

Springfield, IL

Terre Haute, IN

Topeka, KS

Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MA NECTA Div.

Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.

Leominster-Gardner, MA NECTA
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div.
Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MA NECTA Div.
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA

Monroe, MI

Springfield, MO

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

July '23

9,100
7,400
8,800
10,600
38,400
80,500
143,100
7,200
1,200
7,700
10,100
7,600
4,200
3,200
2,800
7,600
2,500
1,500
8,800
4,100
4,300
6,300
3,200
5,700
4,500
2,600
2,300
4,400
12,300
2,200
11,400

July '24

9,200
7,500
8,900
10,700
38,900
80,900
143,400
7,200
1,200
7,700
10,100
7,600
4,200
3,200
2,800
7,600
2,500
1,500
8,800
4,100
4,300
6,300
3,200
5,700
4,500
2,600
2,300
4,400
12,300
2,200
11,400

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

100
100
100
100
500
400

w
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1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

AGC

Rank’ based on:
gain/loss % change

180
180
180
180

89
103
123
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233

210
210
210
210
210
231
232
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023-July 2024

Area’

Scranton--Wilkes-Barre--Hazleton, PA
Lubbock, TX

Midland, TX
Olympia-Tumwater, WA
Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA
Madison, WI

Bakersfield, CA

Napa, CA

Boulder, CO

Columbus, GA-AL

New Orleans-Metairie, LA
Framingham, MA NECTA Div.

Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.

Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.
Atlantic City-Hammonton, NJ
Las Cruces, NM

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

July '23

11,200
9,100
41,000
7,200
17,900
21,000
16,400
4,500
6,100
5,100
29,100
10,900
5,500
10,200
6,000
4,300

July '24

11,100
9,000
40,500
7,100
17,800
20,700
16,100
4,400
6,000
5,000
28,400
10,700
5,400
10,000
5,900
4,200

12-month  12-month

gain/loss % change

-100
-100
-500
-100
-100
-300
-300
-100
-100
-100
-700
-200
-100
-200
-100
-100

-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-1%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%

AGC

Rank’ based on:
gain/loss % change

285
285
337
285
285
329
328
285
285
285
342
318
285
318
285

288
288
288
288
288
288
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
307
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Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023-July 2024
(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month  12-month  Rank® based on:
Area" Industry2 July 23 July 24 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change



	Rank

