

Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	July '23	July '24	12-month gain/loss	12-month <u>% change</u>	anin/locc	% change
	·						
Anchorage, AK	Construction	12,500	14,900	2,400	19%	26	1
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,400	200	17%	142	2
Danville, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	600	700	100	17%	180	2
Urban Honolulu, HI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	27,600	32,100	4,500	16%	10	4
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	45,600	53,000	7,400	16%	3	4
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,600	5,300	700	15%	72	6
Elizabethtown-Fort Knox, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,900	3,300	400	14%	103	7
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, MI Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	26,300	29,900	3,600	14%	16	7
Logan, UT-ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,900	4,400	500	13%	89	9
Bloomington, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300	3,700	400	12%	103	10
Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV	Construction	80,700	90,400	9,700	12%	2	10
Miami-Miami Beach-Kendall, FL Div.	Construction	56,600	63,000	6,400	11%	5	12
Provo-Orem, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	31,400	34,900	3,500	11%	17	12
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	4,400	400	10%	103	14
Decatur, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,100	3,400	300	10%	123	14
Pittsfield, MA NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,100	2,300	200	10%	142	14
Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	41,100	45,100	4,000	10%	13	14
Gadsden, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,100	1,200	100	9%	180	18
Fairbanks, AK	Construction	3,300	3,600	300	9%	123	18
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	22,600	24,600	2,000	9%	32	18
Crestview-Fort Walton Beach-Destin, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,000	8,700	700	9%	72	18
Boise City, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	35,100	38,100	3,000	9%	24	18
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	5,600	6,100	500	9%	89	18
Niles-Benton Harbor, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,200	2,400	200	9%	142	18
Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,500	20,100	1,600	9%	44	18
St. George, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,300	11,200	900	9%	64	18
Northern Virginia, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	83,600	90,800	7,200	9%	4	18
Montgomery, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,500	8,100	600	8%	80	28
Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	41,100	44,200	3,100	8%	23	28
Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,500	22,100	1,600	8%	44	28
West Palm Beach-Boca Raton-Delray Beach, FL Div.	Construction	43,800	47,200	3,400	8%	21	28
Fort Wayne, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,600	13,600	1,000	8%	61	28
Jackson, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,800	200	8%	142	28
Saginaw, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,900	4,200	300	8%	123	28
Greenville. NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,900	4,200	300	8%	123	28
Hickory-Lenoir-Morganton, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,300	5,700	400	8%	103	28
Tulsa, OK	Construction	26,200	28,400	2,200	8%	28	28
Bloomsburg-Berwick, PA43							

Port St. Lucie, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,400	15,400	1,000	7%	61	43
Kokomo, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,400	1,500	100	7%	180	43
Bowling Green, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,500	300	7%	123	43
Lexington-Fayette, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	15,300	16,400	1,100	7%	58	43
Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	29,900	32,100	2,200	7%	28	43
Kalamazoo-Portage, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	7,900	500	7%	89	43
Lansing-East Lansing, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,400	11,100	700	7%	72	43



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023–July 2024 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month	12-month	Rank <sup>3</sup> ba	sed on:
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	July '23	July '24	gain/loss	% change	gain/loss	% change
McAllen-Edinburg-Mission, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,100	9,200	100	1%	180	210
Tyler, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	7,500	100	1%	180	210
Waco, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,800	8,900	100	1%	180	210
Appleton, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,600	10,700	100	1%	180	210
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI	Construction	38,400	38,900	500	1%	89	210
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	80,500	80,900	400	1%	103	231
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.	Construction	143,100	143,400	300	0.2%	123	232
Prescott, AZ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	7,200	0	0%	233	233
Hanford-Corcoran, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,200	0	0%	233	233
San Rafael, CA Div.	Construction	7,700	7,700	0	0%	233	233
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA	Construction	10,100	10,100	0	0%	233	233
Visalia-Porterville, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,600	7,600	0	0%	233	233
Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,200	0	0%	233	233
Waterbury, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,200	0	0%	233	233
Dover, DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	2,800	0	0%	233	233
Panama City, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,600	7,600	0	0%	233	233
Pocatello, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,500	2,500	0	0%	233	233
Kankakee, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,500	1,500	0	0%	233	233
Peoria, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,800	8,800	0	0%	233	233
Springfield, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,100	4,100	0	0%	233	233
Terre Haute, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,300	4,300	0	0%	233	233
Topeka, KS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,300	6,300	0	0%	233	233
Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,200	0	0%	233	233
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,700	5,700	0	0%	233	233
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	4,500	0	0%	233	233
Leominster-Gardner, MA NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,600	0	0%	233	233
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,300	2,300	0	0%	233	233
Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,400	0	0%	233	233
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,300	12,300	0	0%	233	233
Monroe, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,200	2,200	0	0%	233	233
Springfield, MO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,400	11,400	0	0%	233	233



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023–July 2024 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month	12-month	n Rank <sup>3</sup> based on:	
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	July '23	July '24	gain/loss	% change	gain/loss	% change
ScrantonWilkes-BarreHazleton, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,200	11,100	-100	-1%	285	288
Lubbock, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,100	9,000	-100	-1%	285	288
Midland, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	41,000	40,500	-500	-1%	337	288
Olympia-Tumwater, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	7,100	-100	-1%	285	288
Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,900	17,800	-100	-1%	285	288
Madison, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,000	20,700	-300	-1%	329	288
Bakersfield, CA	Construction	16,400	16,100	-300	-2%	328	307
Napa, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	4,400	-100	-2%	285	307
Boulder, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,100	6,000	-100	-2%	285	307
Columbus, GA-AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,100	5,000	-100	-2%	285	307
New Orleans-Metairie, LA	Construction	29,100	28,400	-700	-2%	342	307
Framingham, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,900	10,700	-200	-2%	318	307
Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,500	5,400	-100	-2%	285	307
Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,200	10,000	-200	-2%	318	307
Atlantic City-Hammonton, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,000	5,900	-100	-2%	285	307
Laats Cruces, NM	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,300	4,200	-100			



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, July 2023–July 2024 (not seasonally adjusted)

			12-month	12-month	Rank <sup>3</sup> based on:
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup> July "	<u>3 July '24</u>	gain/loss	<u>% change</u>	gain/loss % change